

GP of Portugal (Fafe) * Stage 2 * 06.04.2025

Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.6 - GMOTO ENDURO 2 - 5.00km

06/04/2025 - 15:05

COMPLETE

Page 1

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
EnduroGP														
1	101	PICHON Zachary TM	FRA	E2	7:40.63	1	101	PICHON Zachary TM	FRA	E2	1	34:38.61	34:38.61	
2	99	VERONA Andrea GASGAS	ITA	E2	7:41.28 +0.65	2	99	VERONA Andrea GASGAS	ITA	E2	2	34:48.55	34:48.55	+9.94 +9.94
3	1	GARCIA Josep KTM	ESP	E1	7:42.35 +1.72	3	1	GARCIA Josep KTM	ESP	E1	1	34:52.02	34:52.02	+3.47 +13.41
4	69	PERSSON Mikael Triumph	SWE	E1	7:43.08 +2.45	4	91	WATSON Nathan Beta	GBR	E2	3	35:00.78	35:00.78	+8.76 +22.17
5	91	WATSON Nathan Beta	GBR	E2	7:44.09 +3.46	5	23	BERNARDINI Samuele Honda	ITA	E1	2	35:02.31	35:02.31	+1.53 +23.70
6	23	BERNARDINI Samuele Honda	ITA	E1	7:44.72 +4.09	6	69	PERSSON Mikael Triumph	SWE	E1	3	35:05.26	35:05.26	+2.95 +26.65
7	76	MACDONALD Hamish Sherco	NZL	E3	7:45.35 +4.72	7	71	MAGAIN Antoine Sherco	BEL	E3	1	35:05.62	35:05.62	+0.36 +27.01
8	71	MAGAIN Antoine Sherco	BEL	E3	7:46.76 +6.13	8	76	MACDONALD Hamish Sherco	NZL	E3	2	35:06.20	35:06.20	+0.58 +27.59
9	97	NORRBIN Albin Fantic	SWE	E2	7:48.22 +7.59	9	97	NORRBIN Albin Fantic	SWE	E2	4	35:23.30	35:23.30	+17.10 +44.69
10	151	AHLIN Max KTM	SWE	E2	7:50.01 +9.38	10	68	MCCANNEY Jamie Triumph	GBR	E1	4	35:28.91	35:28.91	+5.61 +50.30
11	41	LESIARDO Morgan Triumph	ITA	E1	7:50.12 +9.49	11	41	LESIARDO Morgan Triumph	ITA	E1	5	35:37.65	35:37.65	+8.74 +59.04
12	51	ROUSSALY Julien SHERCO	FRA	E3	7:50.90 +10.27	12	151	AHLIN Max KTM	SWE	E2	5	35:38.66	35:38.66	+1.01 +100.05
13	19	KYTONEN Roni Husqvarna	FIN	E1	7:52.14 +11.51	13	51	ROUSSALY Julien SHERCO	FRA	E3	3	35:40.17	35:40.17	+1.51 +101.56
14	47	ETCHELLS Jed Fantic	GBR	E1	7:53.54 +12.91	14	8	LE QUERE Leo TM	FRA	E3	4	35:42.25	35:42.25	+2.08 +103.64
15	68	MCCANNEY Jamie Triumph	GBR	E1	7:54.17 +13.54	15	47	ETCHELLS Jed Fantic	GBR	E1	6	35:43.01	35:43.01	+0.76 +104.40
16	62	FISCHEDEDER Luca BETA	GER	E3	7:55.45 +14.82	16	19	KYTONEN Roni Husqvarna	FIN	E1	7	35:44.00	35:44.00	+0.99 +105.39
17	8	LE QUERE Leo TM	FRA	E3	7:55.58 +14.95	17	94	BETRIU Jaume GASGAS	ESP	E3	5	35:48.43	35:48.43	+4.43 +109.82
18	94	BETRIU Jaume GASGAS	ESP	E3	7:56.04 +15.41	18	98	PAVONI Matteo Fantic	ITA	E3	6	36:15.46	36:15.46	+27.03 +136.85
19	98	PAVONI Matteo Fantic	ITA	E3	7:56.13 +15.50	19	70	HOLCOMBE Steven Honda	GBR	E2	6	36:15.47	36:15.47	+0.01 +136.86
20	123	KOUBLE Krystof HUSQVARNA	CZE	E2	7:56.45 +15.82	20	123	KOUBLE Krystof HUSQVARNA	CZE	E2	7	36:27.43	36:27.43	+11.96 +148.82
21	38	MORETTINI Manolo Honda	ITA	E2	8:03.28 +22.65	21	62	FISCHEDEDER Luca BETA	GER	E3	7	36:28.20	36:28.20	+0.77 +149.59
22	10	SORECA Davide Kawasaki	ITA	E1	8:04.99 +24.36	22	5	OLSZOWY Dominik Rieju	POL	E3	8	36:34.22	36:34.22	+6.02 +155.61
23	5	OLSZOWY Dominik Rieju	POL	E3	8:05.88 +25.25	23	191	WALTON Alex Triumph	GBR	E1	8	36:36.00	36:36.00	+1.78 +157.39
24	191	WALTON Alex Triumph	GBR	E1	8:07.38 +26.75	24	10	SORECA Davide Kawasaki	ITA	E1	9	36:39.62	36:39.62	+3.62 +201.01
25	2	SANS Marc GASGAS	ESP	E3	8:07.75 +27.12	25	2	SANS Marc GASGAS	ESP	E3	9	36:40.53	36:40.53	+0.91 +201.92
26	53	PUHAKAINEN Samuli Triumph	FIN	E1	8:12.71 +32.08	26	38	MORETTINI Manolo Honda	ITA	E2	8	36:45.69	36:45.69	+5.16 +207.08
27	15	MARTINEZ NOGUEIRA... KTM	ESP	E2	8:13.75 +33.12	27	16	EDMONDSON Harry Triumph	GBR	E1	10	37:01.31	37:01.31	+15.62 +222.70
28	16	EDMONDSON Harry Triumph	GBR	E1	8:17.56 +36.93	28	53	PUHAKAINEN Samuli Triumph	FIN	E1	11	37:11.70	37:11.70	+10.39 +233.09
29	135	CHARRUA Bruno GASGAS	POR	E2	8:18.44 +37.81	29	75	MUNDELL Daniel KTM	GBR	E2	9	37:32.39	37:32.39	+20.69 +253.78
30	13	RINALDI Enrico GASGAS	ITA	E2	8:20.43 +39.80	30	13	RINALDI Enrico GASGAS	ITA	E2	10	37:37.78	37:37.78	+5.39 +259.17
31	75	MUNDELL Daniel KTM	GBR	E2	8:25.47 +44.84	31	15	MARTINEZ NOGUEIRA Yago KTM	ESP	E2	11	37:53.54	37:53.54	+15.76 +314.93

* INFOMEGA Sports Data * SERRES Auto-Moto Club *

www.endurogp.com



GP of Portugal (Fafe) * Stage 2 * 06.04.2025

Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.6 - GMOTO ENDURO 2 - 5.00km

06/04/2025 - 15:05

COMPLETE

Page 2

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
32	70	HOLCOMBE Steven Honda GBR	E2	9:38.15 +1:57.52	32	135	CHARRUA Bruno GASGAS POR	E2	12	37:59.11		37:59.11	+5.57 +3:20.50	
Junior														
1	96	JOYON Leo BETA FRA	J1	7:50.41	1	11	BACON Kyrton KAWASAKI AUS	J2	1	35:27.16		35:27.16		
2	11	BACON Kyrton KAWASAKI AUS	J2	7:56.84 +6.43	2	96	JOYON Leo BETA FRA	J1	1	35:47.49		35:47.49	+20.33 +20.33	
3	54	SEMB Axel Fantic SWE	J2	7:59.15 +8.74	3	34	CRISTINO Kevin Fantic ITA	J2	2	36:04.52		36:04.52	+17.03 +37.36	
4	105	GIRAUDON Thibault Sherco FRA	J1	8:00.71 +10.30	4	105	GIRAUDON Thibault Sherco FRA	J1	2	36:19.33		36:19.33	+14.81 +52.17	
5	90	VERZEROLI Manuel TM ITA	J1	8:05.41 +15.00	5	54	SEMB Axel Fantic SWE	J2	3	36:36.33		36:36.33	+17.00 +1:09.17	
6	64	HAUTION Diego Beta FRA	J2	8:05.45 +15.04	6	90	VERZEROLI Manuel TM ITA	J1	3	36:41.02		36:41.02	+4.69 +1:13.86	
7	152	SKUTA Matej BETA CZE	J2	8:06.66 +16.25	7	64	HAUTION Diego Beta FRA	J2	4	36:58.16		36:58.16	+17.14 +1:31.00	
8	33	CLAUZIER Clement Beta FRA	J1	8:07.00 +16.59	8	152	SKUTA Matej BETA CZE	J2	5	37:00.27		37:00.27	+2.11 +1:33.11	
9	100	KALNY Jaroslav Sherco CZE	J2	8:12.08 +21.67	9	63	COLORIO Luca Triumph ITA	J1	4	37:09.12		37:09.12	+8.85 +1:41.96	
10	63	COLORIO Luca Triumph ITA	J1	8:14.58 +24.17	10	33	CLAUZIER Clement Beta FRA	J1	5	37:11.69		37:11.69	+2.57 +1:44.53	
11	28	FONTOVA Albert GASGAS ESP	J2	8:15.54 +25.13	11	100	KALNY Jaroslav Sherco CZE	J2	6	37:12.92		37:12.92	+1.23 +1:45.76	
12	65	MODIN Arvid Triumph SWE	J1	8:18.34 +27.93	12	28	FONTOVA Albert GASGAS ESP	J2	7	37:34.03		37:34.03	+21.11 +2:06.87	
13	122	KOSKINEN Kimi GASGAS FIN	J1	8:22.87 +32.46	13	4	DAVIES Samuel GASGAS GBR	J1	6	37:46.90		37:46.90	+12.87 +2:19.74	
14	34	CRISTINO Kevin Fantic ITA	J2	8:24.48 +34.07	14	65	MODIN Arvid Triumph SWE	J1	7	37:54.76		37:54.76	+7.86 +2:27.60	
15	4	DAVIES Samuel GASGAS GBR	J1	8:31.17 +40.76	15	122	KOSKINEN Kimi GASGAS FIN	J1	8	37:54.88		37:54.88	+0.12 +2:27.72	
16	35	HUGHES Callum BETA GBR	J1	8:32.34 +41.93	16	80	MEI Davide BETA ITA	J2	8	38:07.58		38:07.58	+12.70 +2:40.42	
17	48	OLIVERA MARTINEZ Jan Sherco ESP	J1	8:33.65 +43.24	17	14	PUEY MONFORTE Alex Rieju ESP	J1	9	38:11.63		38:11.63	+4.05 +2:44.47	
18	129	BELLUCCI Vittorio Beta ITA	J1	8:40.15 +49.74	18	35	HUGHES Callum BETA GBR	J1	10	38:54.27		38:54.27	+42.64 +3:27.11	
19	119	BERNINI Lorenzo Rieju ITA	J2	8:43.20 +52.79	19	48	OLIVERA MARTINEZ Jan Sherco ESP	J1	11	39:03.63		39:03.63	+9.36 +3:36.47	
20	86	AHLIN Kalle KTM SWE	J1	8:45.07 +54.66	20	119	BERNINI Lorenzo Rieju ITA	J2	9	39:16.88		39:16.88	+13.25 +3:49.72	
21	14	PUEY MONFORTE Alex Rieju ESP	J1	8:47.04 +56.63	21	129	BELLUCCI Vittorio Beta ITA	J1	12	39:39.05		39:39.05	+22.17 +4:11.89	
22	80	MEI Davide BETA ITA	J2	8:47.26 +56.85	22	66	CLAUZIER Maxime Beta FRA	J2	10	39:41.42		39:41.42	+2.37 +4:14.26	
23	55	EVANS Sion GASGAS GBR	J2	8:54.46 +1:04.05	23	86	AHLIN Kalle KTM SWE	J1	13	40:19.14		40:19.14	+37.72 +4:51.98	
24	115	TRSKO Lukas KTM SVK	J2	9:04.69 +1:14.28	24	115	TRSKO Lukas KTM SVK	J2	11	40:47.87		40:47.87	+28.73 +5:20.71	
25	104	HANNEMANN Fynn BETA GER	J1	9:29.55 +1:39.14	25	104	HANNEMANN Fynn BETA GER	J1	14	41:05.75		41:05.75	+17.88 +5:38.59	
26	66	CLAUZIER Maxime Beta FRA	J2	10:14.01 +2:23.60	26	55	EVANS Sion GASGAS GBR	J2	12	40:28.38	1:00.00	41:28.38	+22.63 +6:01.22	
Youth														
1	32	ELGARI Alberto TM ITA	EY	8:02.02	1	32	ELGARI Alberto TM ITA	EY	1	36:35.68		36:35.68		
2	85	RAMDOHR ROZAS Jose Fantic CHI	EY	8:07.89 +5.87	2	44	DAGNA Romain KTM FRA	EY	2	36:57.07		36:57.07	+21.39 +21.39	
3	24	ALLEMAND Gabin GASGAS FRA	EY	8:10.22 +8.20	3	83	SCARDINA Pietro Fantic ITA	EY	3	37:04.42		37:04.42	+7.35 +28.74	
4	44	DAGNA Romain KTM FRA	EY	8:11.36 +9.34	4	85	RAMDOHR ROZAS Jose Fantic CHI	EY	4	37:31.75		37:31.75	+27.33 +56.07	

* INFOMEGA Sports Data * SERRES Auto-Moto Club *

www.endurogp.com



GP of Portugal (Fafe) * Stage 2 * 06.04.2025

Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.6 - GMOTO ENDURO 2 - 5.00km

06/04/2025 - 15:05

COMPLETE

Page 3

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION								
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap
5	83	SCARDINA Pietro Fantic ITA	EY	8:12.10 +10.08	5	24	ALLEMAND Gabin GASGAS FRA	EY	5	37:44.01		37:44.01	+12.26 +1:08.33
6	77	SAUMELL REVERTER... Sherco ESP	EY	8:17.32 +15.30	6	77	SAUMELL REVERTER Aleix Sherco ESP	EY	6	38:05.00		38:05.00	+20.99 +1:29.32
7	88	PASQUATO Riccardo FANTIC ITA	EY	8:17.81 +15.79	7	61	CORSI Valentino KTM ITA	EY	7	38:15.02		38:15.02	+10.02 +1:39.34
8	79	SALVINI Nicola GASGAS ITA	EY	8:22.79 +20.77	8	121	PIERSIGILLI Luca Beta ITA	EY	8	38:29.44		38:29.44	+14.42 +1:53.76
9	121	PIERSIGILLI Luca Beta ITA	EY	8:22.86 +20.84	9	88	PASQUATO Riccardo FANTIC ITA	EY	9	38:35.81		38:35.81	+6.37 +2:00.13
10	61	CORSI Valentino KTM ITA	EY	8:23.92 +21.90	10	144	SANCHEZ GARCIA Raul Sherco ESP	EY	10	38:46.05		38:46.05	+10.24 +2:10.37
11	81	DOMINGUEZ Yago GASGAS ESP	EY	8:24.41 +22.39	11	79	SALVINI Nicola GASGAS ITA	EY	11	38:50.45		38:50.45	+4.40 +2:14.77
12	144	SANCHEZ GARCIA Raul Sherco ESP	EY	8:27.24 +25.22	12	81	DOMINGUEZ Yago GASGAS ESP	EY	12	39:06.63		39:06.63	+16.18 +2:30.95
13	108	SICARD Benjamin Beta FRA	EY	8:33.83 +31.81	13	126	HUGHES Samuel KTM GBR	EY	13	39:17.42		39:17.42	+10.79 +2:41.74
14	60	VUKCEVIC Hugo SHERCO BEL	EY	8:39.68 +37.66	14	60	VUKCEVIC Hugo SHERCO BEL	EY	14	39:40.86		39:40.86	+23.44 +3:05.18
15	107	LAAKSONEN Ukko KTM FIN	EY	8:42.63 +40.61	15	107	LAAKSONEN Ukko KTM FIN	EY	15	39:49.18		39:49.18	+8.32 +3:13.50
16	145	LEITE Francisco Sherco POR	EY	8:44.52 +42.50	16	108	SICARD Benjamin Beta FRA	EY	16	39:56.88		39:56.88	+7.70 +3:21.20
17	211	ZEALE Ben SHERCO GBR	EY	8:45.59 +43.57	17	145	LEITE Francisco Sherco POR	EY	17	40:16.43		40:16.43	+19.55 +3:40.75
18	46	GIORDANO Gabriele TM MOTO ITA	EY	8:51.58 +49.56	18	211	ZEALE Ben SHERCO GBR	EY	18	41:24.95		41:24.95	+1:08.52 +4:49.27
19	126	HUGHES Samuel KTM GBR	EY	8:54.48 +52.46	19	46	GIORDANO Gabriele TM MOTO ITA	EY	19	41:31.38		41:31.38	+6.43 +4:55.70
20	125	JONES Rees GASGAS GBR	EY	8:54.58 +52.56	20	125	JONES Rees GASGAS GBR	EY	20	41:37.31		41:37.31	+5.93 +5:01.63
Junior Women													
1	481	AHLSTROM Matilda Husqvarna SWE	JW	9:58.30	1	444	TETT Elizabeth TM GBR	JW	1	44:21.13		44:21.13	
2	407	LAFONT Lorna Sherco FRA	JW	10:01.28 +2.98	2	407	LAFONT Lorna Sherco FRA	JW	2	45:02.05		45:02.05	+40.92 +40.92
3	444	TETT Elizabeth TM GBR	JW	10:09.45 +11.15	3	481	AHLSTROM Matilda Husqvarna SWE	JW	3	48:00.63		48:00.63	+2:58.58 +3:39.50
4	415	MEIER Lea SHERCO GER	JW	11:34.70 +1:36.40	4	445	DAVIES Delun Fantic GBR	JW	4	53:58.68		53:58.68	+5:58.05 +9:37.55
5	445	DAVIES Delun Fantic GBR	JW	11:37.90 +1:39.60	5	415	MEIER Lea SHERCO GER	JW	5	52:15.40	2:00.00	54:15.40	+16.72 +9:54.27
Women													
1	443	NOCERA Francesca Honda ITA	EW	9:07.14	1	443	NOCERA Francesca Honda ITA	EW	1	40:53.27		40:53.27	
2	417	GUTISH Rachel RIEJU USA	EW	9:08.92 +1.78	2	417	GUTISH Rachel RIEJU USA	EW	2	40:55.36		40:55.36	+2.09 +2.09
3	404	HOLMES Nieve Sherco GBR	EW	9:17.61 +10.47	3	404	HOLMES Nieve Sherco GBR	EW	3	41:35.41		41:35.41	+40.05 +42.14
4	422	HOLT Vilde Marie KTM NOR	EW	9:18.11 +10.97	4	422	HOLT Vilde Marie KTM NOR	EW	4	41:54.16		41:54.16	+18.75 +1:00.89
5	416	ROWETT Rosie Rieju GBR	EW	9:25.17 +18.03	5	416	ROWETT Rosie Rieju GBR	EW	5	42:00.22		42:00.22	+6.06 +1:06.95
6	403	LEMOINE Marine KTM FRA	EW	9:36.98 +29.84	6	403	LEMOINE Marine KTM FRA	EW	6	42:31.32		42:31.32	+31.10 +1:38.05
7	495	MARTEL Justine Beta FRA	EW	9:39.43 +32.29	7	495	MARTEL Justine Beta FRA	EW	7	42:55.86		42:55.86	+24.54 +2:02.59
8	429	SAN MIGUEL Maria RIEJU ESP	EW	9:54.31 +47.17	8	474	GONCALVES Joana Husqvarna POR	EW	8	43:13.29		43:13.29	+17.43 +2:20.02
9	474	GONCALVES Joana Husqvarna POR	EW	9:55.57 +48.43	9	429	SAN MIGUEL Maria RIEJU ESP	EW	9	44:16.04		44:16.04	+1:02.75 +3:22.77
Open													
1	578	LISZKA Roland KTM HUN	O2	8:14.99	1	578	LISZKA Roland KTM HUN	O2	1	37:20.94		37:20.94	

* INFOMEGA Sports Data * SERRES Auto-Moto Club *

www.endurogp.com

GP of Portugal (Fafe) * Stage 2 * 06.04.2025

Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.6 - GMOTO ENDURO 2 - 5.00km

06/04/2025 - 15:05

COMPLETE

Page 4

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION								
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time		Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap
2	525	DUPIC Yann FFM KTM FRA	O2	8:18.99 +4.00		2	525	DUPIC Yann FFM KTM FRA	O2	2	38:01.25		38:01.25	+40.31 +40.31
3	518	QUER MOLGO Jordi RFME KTM ESP	O2	8:20.49 +5.50		3	518	QUER MOLGO Jordi RFME KTM ESP	O2	3	38:13.40		38:13.40	+12.15 +52.46
4	681	BOULENC Nathan FFM Beta FRA	O4	8:29.11 +14.12		4	681	BOULENC Nathan FFM Beta FRA	O4	1	38:42.93		38:42.93	+29.53 +1:21.99
5	580	HUMPHREYS Gethin ACU TM MOTO GBR	O2	8:30.89 +15.90		5	591	TADICS Daniel MAMS SHERCO HUN	O2	4	38:54.23		38:54.23	+11.30 +1:33.29
6	701	KUROWSKI Lukasz PZM KTM POL	OS	8:31.32 +16.33		6	580	HUMPHREYS Gethin ACU TM MOTO GBR	O2	5	38:57.87		38:57.87	+3.64 +1:36.93
7	699	CAPILA Patrik CBM FANTIC BRA	O4	8:31.42 +16.43		7	536	ASK Herman NMF TM MOTO NOR	O2	6	39:00.01		39:00.01	+2.14 +1:39.07
8	596	APOLLE Tim DMSB Beta GER	O2	8:32.83 +17.84		8	596	APOLLE Tim DMSB Beta GER	O2	7	39:05.32		39:05.32	+5.31 +1:44.38
9	591	TADICS Daniel MAMS SHERCO HUN	O2	8:32.86 +17.87		9	522	GALERA Jordi RFME RIEJU ESP	O2	8	39:09.12		39:09.12	+3.80 +1:48.18
10	605	POUTIGNAT Corentin FFM Fantic FRA	O4	8:33.31 +18.32		10	699	CAPILA Patrik CBM FANTIC BRA	O4	2	39:20.48		39:20.48	+11.36 +1:59.54
11	661	PICHAUD Alex FFM Beta FRA	O4	8:36.09 +21.10		11	701	KUROWSKI Lukasz PZM KTM POL	OS	1	39:23.66		39:23.66	+3.18 +2:02.72
12	536	ASK Herman NMF TM MOTO NOR	O2	8:39.20 +24.21		12	661	PICHAUD Alex FFM Beta FRA	O4	3	39:35.46		39:35.46	+11.80 +2:14.52
13	608	BURTON Ryan ACU Sherco GBR	O4	8:39.94 +24.95		13	605	POUTIGNAT Corentin FFM Fantic FRA	O4	4	39:44.89		39:44.89	+9.43 +2:23.95
14	522	GALERA Jordi RFME RIEJU ESP	O2	8:40.44 +25.45		14	503	FRIEDRICH Robert ACCR GASGAS CZE	O2	9	39:49.34		39:49.34	+4.45 +2:28.40
15	503	FRIEDRICH Robert ACCR GASGAS CZE	O2	8:41.25 +26.26		15	650	BRACIK Aleksander PZM HONDA POL	O4	5	40:12.61		40:12.61	+23.27 +2:51.67
16	650	BRACIK Aleksander PZM HONDA POL	O4	8:44.60 +29.61		16	504	FURTADO Florian FFM KTM FRA	O2	10	40:26.04		40:26.04	+13.43 +3:05.10
17	634	THOMSON Ben ACU SHERCO GBR	O4	8:44.62 +29.63		17	606	LUBERRIAGA Franck FFM Triumph FRA	O4	6	40:31.49		40:31.49	+5.45 +3:10.55
18	504	FURTADO Florian FFM KTM FRA	O2	8:47.94 +32.95		18	608	BURTON Ryan ACU Sherco GBR	O4	7	40:43.60		40:43.60	+12.11 +3:22.66
19	766	COTTON Rudy FMI Husqvarna FRA	OS	8:49.87 +34.88		19	766	COTTON Rudy FMI Husqvarna FRA	OS	2	40:48.81		40:48.81	+5.21 +3:27.87
20	606	LUBERRIAGA Franck FFM Triumph FRA	O4	8:51.77 +36.78		20	634	THOMSON Ben ACU SHERCO GBR	O4	8	40:50.59		40:50.59	+1.78 +3:29.65
21	574	TOURINAN LONGUEI... RFME SHERCO ESP	O2	8:53.05 +38.06		21	574	TOURINAN LONGUEIRA ... RFME SHERCO ESP	O2	11	40:51.69		40:51.69	+1.10 +3:30.75
22	651	WISS Robin SVEMO KTM SWE	O4	8:58.53 +43.54		22	651	WISS Robin SVEMO KTM SWE	O4	9	41:13.88		41:13.88	+22.19 +3:52.94
23	560	LA SCALA Andrea FMI BETA ITA	O2	9:03.23 +48.24		23	560	LA SCALA Andrea FMI BETA ITA	O2	12	42:07.18		42:07.18	+53.30 +4:46.24
24	688	TETT Joel ACU TM GBR	O4	9:14.97 +59.98		24	607	HARMAN Henry ACU Sherco GBR	O4	10	42:43.90		42:43.90	+36.72 +5:22.96
25	708	BELOTTI Andrea FMI KTM ITA	OS	9:16.79 +1:01.80		25	688	TETT Joel ACU TM GBR	O4	11	42:56.69		42:56.69	+12.79 +5:35.75
26	607	HARMAN Henry ACU Sherco GBR	O4	9:26.90 +1:11.91		26	708	BELOTTI Andrea FMI KTM ITA	OS	3	43:19.12		43:19.12	+22.43 +5:58.18
27	585	KONING Simon KNMV Rieju NED	O2	9:33.20 +1:18.21		27	585	KONING Simon KNMV Rieju NED	O2	13	43:38.70		43:38.70	+19.58 +6:17.76
28	508	SCHAFFER Max DMSB TM GER	O2	9:46.04 +1:31.05		28	508	SCHAFFER Max DMSB TM GER	O2	14	44:06.53		44:06.53	+27.83 +6:45.59
29	670	LOF Emil SVEMO Triumph SWE	O4	10:13.98 +1:58.99		29	640	STACCIOLI Lorenzo FMI Beta ITA	O4	12	44:17.09		44:17.09	+10.56 +6:56.15
30	686	DAVIS Freddie ACU GASGAS GBR	O4	10:14.17 +1:59.18		30	515	MERLIER Logan FFM Beta FRA	O2	15	47:06.56		47:06.56	+2:49.47 +9:45.62
31	515	MERLIER Logan FFM Beta FRA	O2	10:17.34 +2:02.35		31	686	DAVIS Freddie ACU GASGAS GBR	O4	13	47:23.09		47:23.09	+16.53 +10:02.15
32	640	STACCIOLI Lorenzo FMI Beta ITA	O4	10:20.52 +2:05.53		32	555	KOLBACH Tom DMSB Beta GER	O2	16	47:50.29		47:50.29	+27.20 +10:29.35

* INFOMEGA Sports Data * SERRES Auto-Moto Club *

www.endurogp.com



GP of Portugal (Fafe) * Stage 2 * 06.04.2025

Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.6 - GMOTO ENDURO 2 - 5.00km

06/04/2025 - 15:05

COMPLETE

Page 5

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
33	555	KOLBACH Tom Beta	GER	O2 10:39.93 +2:24.94	33	670	LOF Emil SVEMO Triumph	SWE	O4	14	47:19.68	1:00.00	48:19.68	+29.39 +10:58.74
EN														
1	998	FERNADES Rui FMP Sherco	POR	EN 8:59.06	1	998	FERNADES Rui FMP Sherco	POR	EN	1	42:04.20		42:04.20	
2	996	ESPINHA Lucas FMP Beta	POR	EN 9:42.74 +43.68	2	996	ESPINHA Lucas FMP Beta	POR	EN	2	47:33.89		47:33.89	+5:29.69 +5:29.69
3	997	COSTA Marco FMP Beta	POR	EN 9:45.97 +46.91	3	997	COSTA Marco FMP Beta	POR	EN	3	48:58.04		48:58.04	+1:24.15 +6:53.84
Junior Youth EEC														
1	901	MERSIN Valentin FFM Fantic xe	FRA	JY 8:10.67	1	901	MERSIN Valentin FFM Fantic xe	FRA	JY	1	37:33.91		37:33.91	
2	906	ROUQUETTE Armand FFM Sherco	FRA	JY 8:13.00 +2.33	2	906	ROUQUETTE Armand FFM Sherco	FRA	JY	2	37:41.69		37:41.69	+7.78 +7.78
3	905	MELCHIORRI Gabriele FMI TM	ITA	JY 8:19.35 +8.68	3	904	ARRIETA Matteo FFM Fantic	FRA	JY	3	37:56.89		37:56.89	+15.20 +22.98
4	904	ARRIETA Matteo FFM Fantic	FRA	JY 8:26.09 +15.42	4	902	CAGNONI Simone FMI HUSQVARNA	ITA	JY	4	38:05.15		38:05.15	+8.26 +31.24
5	902	CAGNONI Simone FMI HUSQVARNA	ITA	JY 8:28.26 +17.59	5	905	MELCHIORRI Gabriele FMI TM	ITA	JY	5	38:13.08		38:13.08	+7.93 +39.17
6	920	LAVESVRE Leo FFM KTM	FRA	JY 8:29.43 +18.76	6	920	LAVESVRE Leo FFM KTM	FRA	JY	6	38:44.14		38:44.14	+31.06 +1:10.23
7	903	GUASTINI Niko FMI Husquarna	ITA	JY 8:33.43 +22.76	7	903	GUASTINI Niko FMI Husquarna	ITA	JY	7	39:01.78		39:01.78	+17.64 +1:27.87
8	908	RAYNAUD Raphael FFM FANTIC 125	FRA	JY 8:41.60 +30.93	8	908	RAYNAUD Raphael FFM FANTIC 125	FRA	JY	8	39:30.34		39:30.34	+28.56 +1:56.43
9	909	MERASICKY Tomas SMF Husqvarna	SVK	JY 8:43.97 +33.30	9	909	MERASICKY Tomas SMF Husqvarna	SVK	JY	9	39:43.86		39:43.86	+13.52 +2:09.95
10	913	CONNES Edgar FFM KTM	FRA	JY 8:45.70 +35.03	10	914	HUTTER Valentino AMF GasGas EC 125	AUT	JY	10	40:08.53		40:08.53	+24.67 +2:34.62
11	910	TAMMELIN Martti SML Fantic	FIN	JY 8:46.63 +35.96	11	913	CONNES Edgar FFM KTM	FRA	JY	11	40:33.50		40:33.50	+24.97 +2:59.59
12	914	HUTTER Valentino AMF GasGas EC 125	AUT	JY 8:47.76 +37.09	12	911	JELENC Nace AMZS KTM xc-w	SLO	JY	12	41:01.36		41:01.36	+27.86 +3:27.45
13	912	ALLEMAND Tom FFM KTM	FRA	JY 8:54.07 +43.40	13	910	TAMMELIN Martti SML Fantic	FIN	JY	13	41:11.26		41:11.26	+9.90 +3:37.35
14	911	JELENC Nace AMZS KTM xc-w	SLO	JY 8:56.88 +46.21	14	912	ALLEMAND Tom FFM KTM	FRA	JY	14	41:29.34		41:29.34	+18.08 +3:55.43
15	915	JANUCH Oliver SMF Gas Gas	SVK	JY 9:10.63 +59.96	15	915	JANUCH Oliver SMF Gas Gas	SVK	JY	15	42:06.39		42:06.39	+37.05 +4:32.48
16	917	SOUSA Rui FMP Fantic	POR	JY 9:12.49 +1:01.82	16	916	KOLLAR Adam SMF GasGas EC125	SVK	JY	16	42:51.72		42:51.72	+45.33 +5:17.81
17	907	SODERBLOM Mille SVEMO TM	SWE	JY 9:17.07 +1:06.40	17	907	SODERBLOM Mille SVEMO TM	SWE	JY	17	44:16.64		44:16.64	+1:24.92 +6:42.73
18	916	KOLLAR Adam SMF GasGas EC125	SVK	JY 9:27.66 +1:16.99	18	917	SOUSA Rui FMP Fantic	POR	JY	18	48:05.09		48:05.09	+3:48.45 +10:31.18
Junior 1 EEC														
1	922	HAUPTMAN Gal AMZS Ktm	SLO	J1 8:19.66	1	924	JUUPALLUOMA Pyry SML Kawasaki	FIN	J1	1	38:21.62		38:21.62	
2	924	JUUPALLUOMA Pyry SML Kawasaki	FIN	J1 8:23.10 +3.44	2	922	HAUPTMAN Gal AMZS Ktm	SLO	J1	2	38:32.31		38:32.31	+10.69 +10.69
3	923	KROLIKOWSKI Karol PZM KTM	POL	J1 8:33.89 +14.23	3	923	KROLIKOWSKI Karol PZM KTM	POL	J1	3	40:22.86		40:22.86	+1:50.55 +2:01.24
Junior 2 EEC														
1	929	FABRIS Riccardo FMI KTM	ITA	J2 8:13.55	1	939	DORIAN Simon FFM Fantic	FRA	J2	1	37:31.46		37:31.46	
2	939	DORIAN Simon FFM Fantic	FRA	J2 8:15.25 +1.70	2	929	FABRIS Riccardo FMI KTM	ITA	J2	2	37:54.59		37:54.59	+23.13 +23.13
3	926	BERGLUND Albin SVEMO Sherco	SWE	J2 8:16.19 +2.64	3	926	BERGLUND Albin SVEMO Sherco	SWE	J2	3	37:54.71		37:54.71	+0.12 +23.25
4	933	KARLSSON Anton SVEMO KTM	SWE	J2 8:23.98 +10.43	4	925	LINDSTROM Alfons SVEMO Husqvarna	SWE	J2	4	38:37.57		38:37.57	+42.86 +1:06.11
5	938	ZAJACZKOWSKI Szymon PZM KTM	POL	J2 8:30.59 +17.04	5	933	KARLSSON Anton SVEMO KTM	SWE	J2	5	38:58.21		38:58.21	+20.64 +1:26.75

* INFOMEGA Sports Data * SERRES Auto-Moto Club *

www.endurogp.com



GP of Portugal (Fafe) * Stage 2 * 06.04.2025

Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.6 - GMOTO ENDURO 2 - 5.00km

06/04/2025 - 15:05

COMPLETE

Page 6

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION								
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap
6	932	SEDELIUS Oliver SVEMO Yamaha SWE	J2	8:35.44 +21.89	6	938	ZAJACZKOWSKI Szymon PZM KTM POL	J2	6	39:21.19		39:21.19	+22.98 +1:49.73
7	925	LINDSTROM Alfons SVEMO Husqvarna SWE	J2	8:38.82 +25.27	7	927	WEBB Alfie ACU GASGAS GBR	J2	7	39:31.82		39:31.82	+10.63 +2:00.36
8	927	WEBB Alfie ACU GASGAS GBR	J2	8:43.72 +30.17	8	932	SEDELIUS Oliver SVEMO Yamaha SWE	J2	8	40:12.49		40:12.49	+40.67 +2:41.03
9	935	PODOBNIK Nik AMZS BETA SLO	J2	8:59.67 +46.12	9	935	PODOBNIK Nik AMZS BETA SLO	J2	9	42:32.31		42:32.31	+2:19.82 +5:00.85
10	936	ALVES Tomas FMP Husqvarna POR	J2	9:00.67 +47.12	10	936	ALVES Tomas FMP Husqvarna POR	J2	10	43:18.64		43:18.64	+46.33 +5:47.18
Enduro 1 EEC													
1	941	HOSTINSKY Thomas SMF Husqvarna SVK	E1	8:18.35	1	941	HOSTINSKY Thomas SMF Husqvarna SVK	E1	1	38:00.60		38:00.60	
2	940	JUUPALUOMA Peetu SML Husqvarna FIN	E1	8:19.80 +1.45	2	943	BERGSTROEM Lucas SVEMO Husqvarna SWE	E1	2	38:09.73		38:09.73	+9.13 +9.13
3	943	BERGSTROEM Lucas SVEMO Husqvarna SWE	E1	8:21.85 +3.50	3	942	BABICZ Dawid PZM KTM POL	E1	3	39:25.77		39:25.77	+1:16.04 +1:25.17
4	942	BABICZ Dawid PZM KTM POL	E1	8:32.78 +14.43	4	944	SANTAMAKI Vaino SML Husqvarna FIN	E1	4	41:08.79		41:08.79	+1:43.02 +3:08.19
5	944	SANTAMAKI Vaino SML Husqvarna FIN	E1	8:49.11 +30.76	5	945	VIDA Jakub SMF Fantic SVK	E1	5	41:30.74		41:30.74	+21.95 +3:30.14
6	945	VIDA Jakub SMF Fantic SVK	E1	8:59.50 +41.15	6	947	LUSHER Luke ACU KTM GBR	E1	6	41:55.00		41:55.00	+24.26 +3:54.40
7	947	LUSHER Luke ACU KTM GBR	E1	9:04.19 +45.84	7	940	JUUPALUOMA Peetu SML Husqvarna FIN	E1	7	42:36.30		42:36.30	+41.30 +4:35.70
8	946	HUNGER Fritz DMSB Beta RR GER	E1	9:29.77 +1:11.42	8	946	HUNGER Fritz DMSB Beta RR GER	E1	8	43:37.67		43:37.67	+1:01.37 +5:37.07
Enduro 2 EEC													
1	952	SILVA Renato FMP Beta POR	E2	8:12.96	1	951	HALJALA Hermanni SML KTM FIN	E2	1	38:15.05		38:15.05	
2	951	HALJALA Hermanni SML KTM FIN	E2	8:17.74 +4.78	2	952	SILVA Renato FMP Beta POR	E2	2	38:15.06		38:15.06	+0.01 +0.01
3	953	LOFQUIST Franz SVEMO Yamaha SWE	E2	8:35.28 +22.32	3	954	GORDON Aaron ACU Yamaha WR450f GBR	E2	3	39:11.52		39:11.52	+56.46 +56.47
4	954	GORDON Aaron ACU Yamaha WR450f GBR	E2	8:38.43 +25.47	4	953	LOFQUIST Franz SVEMO Yamaha SWE	E2	4	39:51.56		39:51.56	+40.04 +1:36.51
Enduro 3 EEC													
1	963	CHETNICKI Gabriel PZM GasGas POL	E3	8:25.59	1	963	CHETNICKI Gabriel PZM GasGas POL	E3	1	38:53.49		38:53.49	
2	957	THOMS Leon DMSB KTM EXC GER	E3	8:31.09 +5.50	2	957	THOMS Leon DMSB KTM EXC GER	E3	2	39:13.55		39:13.55	+20.06 +20.06
3	961	HECHER Thomas AMF Gas Gas AUT	E3	8:42.41 +16.82	3	961	HECHER Thomas AMF Gas Gas AUT	E3	3	39:39.30		39:39.30	+25.75 +45.81
4	956	PUOTSAARI Niko SML Husqvarna FIN	E3	8:52.31 +26.72	4	956	PUOTSAARI Niko SML Husqvarna FIN	E3	4	40:20.57		40:20.57	+41.27 +1:27.08
5	959	FICEL Patrik SMF Gas Gas SVK	E3	9:27.60 +1:02.01	5	958	SPENDL Dominic AMF Sherco AUT	E3	5	43:05.36		43:05.36	+2:44.79 +4:11.87
6	962	CONIGLIARO Andrea FMI Beta ITA	E3	9:29.69 +1:04.10	6	962	CONIGLIARO Andrea FMI Beta ITA	E3	6	43:15.38		43:15.38	+10.02 +4:21.89
7	958	SPENDL Dominic AMF Sherco AUT	E3	10:27.35 +2:01.76	7	959	FICEL Patrik SMF Gas Gas SVK	E3	7	45:15.39		45:15.39	+2:00.01 +6:21.90
Senior 40 EEC													
1	965	RAMBOW Nico DMSB GasGas GER	S4	8:48.15	1	965	RAMBOW Nico DMSB GasGas GER	S4	1	41:14.81		41:14.81	
2	967	MUKKALA Janne SML KTM FIN	S4	9:46.29 +58.14	2	967	MUKKALA Janne SML KTM FIN	S4	2	43:37.14		43:37.14	+2:22.33 +2:22.33
Senior 50 EEC													
1	970	PUOTSAARI Juha SML Husqvarna FIN	S5	8:56.24	1	970	PUOTSAARI Juha SML Husqvarna FIN	S5	1	42:27.55		42:27.55	
2	971	PAAVOLA Mika SML Husqvarna FIN	S5	9:08.30 +12.06	2	971	PAAVOLA Mika SML Husqvarna FIN	S5	2	43:37.24		43:37.24	+1:09.69 +1:09.69
3	972	APPELQVIST Peter SVEMO Yamaha SWE	S5	10:23.61 +1:27.37	3	972	APPELQVIST Peter SVEMO Yamaha SWE	S5	3	49:25.23		49:25.23	+5:47.99 +6:57.68
4	973	ANDERSSON Christer SVEMO Husqvarna SWE	S5	11:15.03 +2:18.79	4	973	ANDERSSON Christer SVEMO Husqvarna SWE	S5	4	56:37.33		56:37.33	+7:12.10 +14:09.78

* INFOMEGA Sports Data * SERRES Auto-Moto Club *

www.endurogp.com

GP of Portugal (Fafe) * Stage 2 * 06.04.2025

Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.6 - GMOTO ENDURO 2 - 5.00km

06/04/2025 - 15:05

COMPLETE

Page 7

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION								
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap
Women EEC													
1	979	SELJESETH Malene Fl... KTM EXC-F NOR	WM	9:57.25	1	979	SELJESETH Malene Flister KTM EXC-F NOR	WM	1	45:05.46		45:05.46	
2	980	AFONSO Mariana KTM POR	WM	10:18.90 +21.65	2	980	AFONSO Mariana KTM POR	WM	2	47:47.59		47:47.59	+2:42.13 +2:42.13
3	984	VOLPI Asia Beta ITA	WM	10:43.12 +45.87	3	984	VOLPI Asia Beta ITA	WM	3	52:38.09		52:38.09	+4:50.50 +7:32.63
4	981	HENRIQUES Francisca Sherco POR	WM	11:40.40 +1:43.15	4	982	BARBOROVA Barbora KTM SVK	WM	4	59:09.39		59:09.39	+6:31.30 +14:03.93
5	982	BARBOROVA Barbora KTM SVK	WM	12:03.83 +2:06.58	5	983	HEISTERMANN Celine Beta RR GER	WM	5	57:25.37	4:00.00	1:01:25.37	+2:15.98 +16:19.91
6	983	HEISTERMANN Celine Beta RR GER	WM	12:21.50 +2:24.25	6	981	HENRIQUES Francisca Sherco POR	WM	6	56:59.43	5:00.00	1:01:59.43	+34.06 +16:53.97

* INFOMEGA Sports Data * SERRES Auto-Moto Club *

www.endurogp.com

